LOGAN'S RESERVE COMMITTEE CHARTERS

SOCIAL COMMITTEE CHARTER

The primary responsibility of the Social committee is to advise and assist the Board to create and implement social programs and activities for the development.

- 1. The Committee shall create an active and open community-spirit through implementation of social and recreational activities.
- 2. The Committee shall, where possible, attempt to utilize talents available within the community.
- 3. The Committee shall make programs available to all residents at minimal cost.
- 4. The Committee shall always attempt to involve all the residents in the community including the youth and elderly.
- 5. The Committee shall run most social activities on a self-sustaining basis unless financing is specifically provided for in the budget.
- 6. The Committee shall establish annual events, which will take into consideration the various age groups living in our community.
- 7. The Committee shall foster an atmosphere that helps residents to identify with the community.
- 8. The Committee shall provide a wide range of social and recreational activities.
- 9. The Committee shall form subcommittees for special events as they see fit.
- 10. The Committee shall contact and involve all volunteers who signed up.
- 11. The Committee shall provide regular updates to the Newsletter Committee as requested by the Board.
- 12. The Committee shall provide monthly Committee Activity updates to the Board, at least 15 days before scheduled Board Meetings.
- 13. The Committee shall provide input on the annual budget as necessary for the function of the Committee as requested by the Board.
- 14. The Committee will attempt to have a social event at least quarterly within the community and work with the Newsletter Committee to get adequate notices in the newsletter, or other means of communication, in a timely fashion.
- 15. Any funds or gift certificates received from local merchants for raffles at all events will be inventoried and reported to the Board after the event as to their distribution so that proper thank you notes may be sent to the merchants.

This Charter is part of resolution 8.17-1 adopted and made a part of the minutes of August 10, 2017, Board of Directors meeting.

BY:		
	Zachary Millward, President	
ATTESTED BY:		
	Kristin Caye Hennig, Secretary	